

FILED

SID J. WHITE

FEB 28 1994

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By JC
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JOHN RUTHELL HENRY, :
 : Appellant, :
vs. :
STATE OF FLORIDA, :
 : Appellee. :
_____ :

Case No. 80,941

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY
STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES MARION MOORMAN
PUBLIC DEFENDER
TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

A. ANNE OWENS
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NUMBER 284920

Public Defender's Office
Polk County Courthouse
P. O. Box 9000--Drawer PD
Bartow, FL 33830
(813) 534-4200

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF

PAGE NO.

ARGUMENT	1
ISSUE II: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY FAILING TO GRANT APPELLANT'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS STATEMENTS AND ADMISSIONS MADE DURING CUSTODIAL INTERROGATION BECAUSE DETECTIVE WILBER THREATENED HIM.	1
ISSUE III: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY FAILING TO SUPPRESS HENRY'S CUSTODIAL STATEMENTS BECAUSE THE OFFICERS DID NOT CEASE QUESTIONING HIM, OR ATTEMPT TO CLARIFY HIS REQUEST, WHEN HE TOLD DETECTIVE MCNULTY THAT HE DID NOT WANT TO TALK "NO MORE."	5
ISSUE IV: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY DENYING THE DEFENSE MOTION TO EXCLUDE MENTION OF HENRY'S 1991 PASCO COUNTY CONVICTION FOR KILLING SUZANNE HENRY BECAUSE THE PASCO COUNTY TRIAL COURT FAILED TO FOLLOW THE MANDATE OF THIS COURT.	9
ISSUE V: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY ALLOWING THE MURDER OF SUZANNE HENRY TO BECOME A FEATURE OF THE TRIAL, IN VIOLATION OF THE " <u>WILLIAMS RULE</u> " AND SECTIONS 90.403 AND 90.404(2)(a) OF THE FLORIDA EVIDENCE CODE.	13
ISSUE VIII: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY REFUSING TO READ BACK BERLAND'S TESTIMONY TO THE JURY, AS THE JURY REQUESTED.	17
ISSUE XI: A SENTENCE OF DEATH IS DISPROPORTIONATE IN THIS CASE WHEN COMPARED TO OTHER CAPITAL CASES WHERE THE COURT HAS REDUCED THE PENALTY TO LIFE IMPRISONMENT.	23
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	25

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Chapman v. California</u> , 386 U.S. 18 (1967)	11
<u>Coleman v. State</u> , 610 So. 2d 1283 (Fla. 1992)	17
<u>Espinosa v. Florida</u> , 505 U.S. ___, 112 S. Ct. ___, 120 L. Ed. 2d 854 (1992)	11
<u>Garron v. State</u> , 528 So. 2d 353 (Fla. 1988)	23
<u>Greene v. Massey</u> , 384 So. 2d 24 (Fla. 1980)	6
<u>Haliburton v. State</u> , 561 So. 2d 248 (Fla. 1990), <u>cert. denied</u> , ___ U.S. ___, 111 S. Ct. 2910, 115 L. Ed. 2d 1073 (1991)	18
<u>Hall v. State</u> , 614 So. 2d 473 (Fla. 1993)	3
<u>Henry v. State</u> , 574 So. 2d 66 (1991)	9, 13
<u>Hitchcock v. State</u> , 614 So. 2d 483 (Fla. 1993)	12
<u>Hudson v. State</u> , 538 So. 2d 829 (Fla. 1989)	23
<u>Huff v. State</u> , 495 So. 2d 145 (Fla. 1986)	3, 7
<u>Johnson v. Dugger</u> , 523 So. 2d 161 Fla. 1988)	7
<u>Johnson v. Singletary</u> , 612 So. 2d 575 (Fla. 1993)	11
<u>Kelley v. State</u> , 486 So. 2d 578 (Fla.), <u>cert. denied</u> , 479 U.S. 871 (1986)	17-19
<u>Maulden v. State</u> , 617 So. 2d 298 (Fla. 1993)	23

TABLE OF CITATIONS (continued)

<u>Menendez v. State,</u> 419 So. 2d 312 (Fla. 1982)	23
<u>Miranda v. Arizona,</u> 384 U.S. 436 (1966)	2
<u>Occhicone v. State,</u> 570 So. 2d 902 (Fla. 1990)	23
<u>Preston v. State,</u> 607 So. 2d 404 (Fla. 1992)	3
<u>Riley v. Wainwright,</u> 517 So. 2d 656 (Fla. 1987)	11
<u>Roper v. State,</u> 17 Fla. L. Weekly D2554 (Fla. Nov. 13, 1992)	19-20
<u>Santos v. State,</u> 19 Fla. L. Weekly S25 (Fla. Jan. 6, 1994)	2, 3, 5-7, 23, 24
<u>Santos v. State,</u> 591 So. 2d 160 (Fla. 1992)	24
<u>Scull v. State,</u> 569 So. 2d 1251 (Fla. 1990)	19
<u>State v. DiGuilio,</u> 491 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	11
<u>Thompson v. State,</u> 595 So. 2d 16 (Fla. 1992)	1
<u>Thompson v. State,</u> 548 So. 2d 198 (Fla. 1989)	1
<u>United States v. Shotwell Manufacturing Co.,</u> 355 U.S. 233 (1957)	3, 7
